FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

January 16, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89814859014?pwd=L3Nl WDBmMU9jRmZRODdHUXk2c2JBUT09

Passcode: FC01162024

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 898 1485 9014 Passcode: 5485363072

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee (granicus.com)

26. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

a) Human Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and United Way of Laramie County to provide funding to community agencies and monitor performance of community programs. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

ACTION:

b) Cooperative Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, and United Way of Laramie County to create a Human Services Advisory Council and to coordinate and refine human services funding and delivery systems. (2023-2026 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

ACTION:

c) Purchase and Sale Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Sunflower Ridge LC3 for the purchase of the BEAST Foundation Facility located at 2900 Sunflower Road, Cheyenne, Wyoming. (General Fund Reserves)

ACTION:

28.	CONS	CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:	
	a)	Consideration of Bid #E-9-24 for the Cheyenne Civic Center LED Lighting Retrofit Equipment Project. (General Fund and Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Program)	
ACTION:			
	b)	Consideration of Bid #E-10-24 for two (2) five (5) deck rough mowers for the Community Recreation and Events Golf Division. (Golf Facilities Fund)	
ACTION:			
	c)	Consideration of Bid #S-6-24 for the City of Cheyenne Community Recreation and Events Gymnastics Facility. (Real Property Revolving Fund, Ice & Events Center Fund, General Fund Reserves, and ARPA Grant)	
ACTION:			
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:			